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COMPETITIONS 1982-1983 
 
 
 
Première Division 

 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- Etoile Saint-Laurent Brest 56 15 4 3      
2- Stade Relecquois 50 11 6 5      
3- AS Guilers 48 10 6 6      
4- US Plougonvelin 47 11 3 8      
5- Plouzané ACF 47 10 5 7      
6- Patriote Saint-Budoc 47 11 3 8      
7- JA Brélès 46 10 4 8      
8- Arzelliz Ploudalmézeau 46 11 2 9      
9- AS Ploumoguer 39 6 5 11      
10- Légion St-Pierre Brest 37 6 3 13      
11- EA Saint-Renan 34 3 6 13      
12- Stade Quibignonnais 30 3 3 16      

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Stade Plabennec 54 13 6 3      
2- Stade Lesnevien 53 14 3 5      
3- FC Le Drennec 53 13 5 4      
4- ESY Ploudaniel 52 13 4 5      
5- CO Lesnevien 46 11 2 9      
6- Vaillante Saint-Frégant 43 6 9 7      
7- US Cléder 42 7 6 9      
8- US Guisseny 40 6 6 10      
9- Mouettes Plounéour 39 7 3 12      
10- ES Tréflez 37 5 5 12      
11- Cadets Plougoulm 35 5 3 14      
12- Hirondelles Trégarantec 34 5 2 15      

 
 Groupe C Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- JA Bodilis 53 13 5 4      
2- US St-Servais St-Derrien 48 11 4 7      
3- GDR Guipavas 47 8 9 5      
4- AS Kersaint 46 11 2 9      
5- SP Ploudiry 45 8 7 7      
6- ES Lampaul Guimiliau 45 10 3 9      
7- GA Landerneau 44 10 2 10      
8- US Pencran 43 6 9 7      
9- Stade Landerneau 43 9 3 10      
10- La Landernéenne 42 8 4 10      
11- AL Coataudon 38 5 6 11      
12- ES Plounéventer 34 3 6 13      
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 Groupe D Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Stade Morlaix 55 14 5 3      
2- Etoile Carantec 52 12 6 4      
3- Stade Léonard Kreisker 46 10 4 8      
4- Gars du Léon St-Pol Léon 46 10 4 8      
5- JU Plougonven 44 7 8 7      
6- US Plouégat Guerrand 44 9 4 9      
7- Gâs Morlaix 43 8 5 9      
8- ES Saint-Thégonnec 42 8 4 10      
9- ES Ploujean 40 7 4 11      
10- AS Plougasnou 40 7 4 11      
11- AS Scrignac 39 7 3 12      
12- US Poullaouen 37 5 5 12      

 
 
Promotion Première Division (* Manque 1 match) 

 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- GSM Plouguin 51 13 3 6      
2- GSY Bourg Blanc 50 12 4 6      
3- ES Lampaul Guimiliau 48 11 4 7      
4- AS Landéda 47 10 5 7      
5- SC Lanrivoaré 47 9 7 6      
6- US Saint-Roch 46 9 6 7      
7- Avel Vor Saint-Pabu 45 8 7 7      
8- SP Milizac 44 10 2 10      
9- ES Portsall Kersaint 42 7 6 9      
10- AS Coat Méal 41 9 1 12      
11- USAB Tréglonou 38 7 2 13      
12- Arzelliz Ploudalmézeau 29 1 5 16      

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- SC Brest II 60 17 4 1      
2- VGA Bohars 55 14 5 3      
3- AS Guilers 52 12 6 4      
4- Plouzané ACF 45 10 3 9      
5- AS Guelmeur 45 10 3 9      
6- AS Brestoise 44 8 6 8      
7- US Plougonvelin 42 8 4 10      
8- Etoile Saint-Laurent Brest 42 9 2 11      
9- FC Bergot Brest 41 7 5 10      
10- FC Kerourien 37 6 4 12      
11- PL Bergot Brest 35 5 3 14      
12- AS Le Conquet 29 3 1 18      
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 Groupe C Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- ESG Plougastel 53 14 3 5      
2- ESE Plouédern 48 11 4 7      
3- US Rochoise 48 11 4 7      
4- ES Mignonne 46* 11 3 7      
5- AS Sizun 44 9 4 9      
6- US Daoulas 44* 8 7 6      
7- FC Hanvec 43 7 7 8      
8- FC Dirinon 43 6 9 7      
9- AS Le Faou 40 8 8 9      
10- RC Loperhet 40 6 6 10      
11- FC Camfrout 38 5 6 11      
12- AS Logonna 37 5 5 12      

 
 Groupe D Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- JS Saint-Thonan 56 16 2 4      
2- ESR Le Relecq 55 16 1 5      
3- JG Forestois 50 12 4 6      
4- Saint-Divy Sport 48 12 2 8      
5- FC Le Drennec 46 10 4 8      
6- ESY Ploudaniel 45 10 3 9      
7- GDR Guipavas 43 7 7 8      
8- FC Gouesnou 41 6 7 9      
9- CND Le Folgoët 39 5 7 10      
10- AS Kersaint 39 6 5 11      
11- Stade Plabennec 34 4 4 14      
12- AS Plouvien 32 4 2 16      

 
 Groupe E Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- LSH Lanhouarneau 62 19 2 1      
2- US Kerlouan 58 18 0 4      
3- Hermine Kernilis 50 13 2 7      
4- Stade Lesnévien 50 13 2 7      
5- Korrigans Lesneven 44 10 2 10      
6- JA Plounévez Lochrist 43 10 1 11      
7- Espérance Plouguerneau 43 10 1 11      
8- JA Bodilis 43 9 3 10      
9- Etendard Plougar 41 9 1 12      
10- Gars Plouider 40 9 0 13      
11- US Brignogan 28 3 0 19      
12- ES Guissény 26 1 2 19      

 
 Groupe F Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AS Santec 60 18 2 2      
2- US Mespaul 57 16 3 3      
3- US Taulé 49 12 3 7      
4- AS Saint-Vougay 46 9 6 7      
5- Gars Plouénan 45 10 3 9      
6- AG Plouvorn 44 9 4 9      
7- AS Berven Plouzévédé 43 8 6 7 1     
8- SP Plouescat 41 6 7 9      
9- US Cléder 39 6 5 11      
10- Olympique Sibiril 39 5 7 10      
11- Paotred Rosko Roscoff 35 4 5 13      
12- Etoile Carantec 29 1 5 16      
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 Groupe G Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- FC Guiclan 56 15 7 0      
2- AS Landivisiau 54 13 6 3      
3- US Guiclan 51 12 5 5      
4- Stade Landivisiau 48 12 3 7      
5- FC Guimiliau 45 8 7 7      
6- GA Commana 41 6 7 9      
7- Gars du Roch 41 7 5 10      
8- ES Saint-Thégonnec 41 8 3 11      
9- US Huelgoat 39 6 5 11      
10- FC Berrien 39 7 3 12      
11- Saint-Sauveur Sport 37 5 5 12      
12- US Brennilis 31 2 6 13 1     

 
 Groupe H Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Gars RiveLocquirec 54 14 4 4      
2- La Guerlesquinaise 52 13 4 5      
3- AS St-Martin Champs 48 9 8 5      
4- US Lanmeur 46 7 10 5      
5- JU Plougonven 46 9 6 7      
6- Avenir Plourin 44 9 4 9      
7- US Garlan 4 7 7 8      
8- ES Pleyber Christ 43 7 7 8      
9- FC Plouézoch 41 7 5 10      
10- US Plouégat Guerrand 41 8 3 11      
11- US Plouigneau 40 4 10 8      
12- AS Plougasnou 30 3 2 17      

 
 
Deuxième Division (* Manque 1 match) 

 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- ES Locmaria Plouzané 58 16 4 2      
2- ESA Plouarzel 58 16 4 2      
3- EA Saint-Renan 49 11 5 6      
4- SC Brest II 48 10 6 6      
5- VGA Bohars 48 11 4 7      
6- SP Milizac 46 10 5 6      
7- Plouzané ACF 44 9 5 7      
8- AS Ploumoguer 42 8 4 10      
9- AS Guilers 38 6 4 12      
10- Stade Quilbignonnais 34 5 2 15      
11- US Plougonvelin 32 4 2 16      
12- FC Brest Bergot 27 1 3 18      

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AL Coataudon 54 13 6 3      
2- PL Le Relecq 53 14 3 5      
3- PL Guérin 51 12 5 5      
4- PL Lambézellec Brest 47 11 3 8      
5- Stade Relecquois 47 11 3 8      
6- Saint-Divy Sport 43 10 1 11      
7- AS Guelmeur 42 8 4 10      
8- ESR Le Relecq 40 7 4 11      
9- JG Forestois 40 8 2 12      
10- Etoile St-Laurent Brest 38 7 2 13      
11- FC Gouesnou 37 6 3 13      
12- JS Saint-Thonan 36 5 4 13      
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 Groupe C Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- SC Landunvez 60 17 4 1      
2- SC Lannilis 58 15 6 1      
3- Avel Vor Saint-Pabu 53 13 5 4      
4- JA Brélès 47 11 3 8      
5- Patriote Saint-Budoc 46 10 5 7      
6- US Saint-Roch 43 7 7 8      
7- JS Guipronvel 42* 8 6 6 1     
8- USAB Tréglonou 42 7 6 9      
9- GSY Bourg Blanc 37 5 5 12      
10- AS Coat Méal 33* 5 2 14      
11- Arzelliz Ploudalmézeau 31 3 3 16      
12- Stade Plabennec 30 2 4 16      

 
 Groupe D Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- ES Goulven 64 21 0 1      
2- ES Plounéventer 55 15 3 4      
3- US Kerlouan 53 15 1 6      
4- Vaillante Saint-Frégant 51 13 3 6      
5- CND Le Folgoët 45 11 1 10      
6- Hermine Kernilis 43 9 3 10      
7- Hirondelles Trégarantec 41 7 5 10      
8- Korrigans Lesneven 37 7 1 14      
9- ESY Ploudaniel 35 6 2 14      
10- AS Plouvien 35 5 3 14      
11- Stade Lesnevien 35 6 1 15      
12- CO Lesnevien 33 5 1 16      

 
 Groupe E Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- La Landernéenne 56 15 4 3      
2- ESG Plougastel 52* 13 4 5      
3- ES Le Tréhou 48* 11 5 5      
4- AS Saint-Urbain 47 11 4 6      
5- US St-Servais St-Derrien 47 10 5 7      
6- ESE Plouédern 44 8 6 8      
7- ES Mignonne 44 9 4 9      
8- AS Plougastel Daoulas 41* 8 4 9      
9- US Rochoise 40 8 2 12      
10- GA Landerneau 39* 8 2 11      
11- US Pencran 37* 4 8 9      
12- Stade Landerneau 20* 0 0 21      

 
 Groupe F Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- EF Plougourvest 58 18 2 0      
2- LSH Lanhouarneau 51 14 3 3      
3- AS Berven Plouzévédé 45 11 3 6      
4- AS Santec 43 9 5 6      
5- US Mespaul 39 9 2 9      
6- Gars Plouénan 37 7 3 10      
7- AS Saint-Vougay 37 7 3 10      
8- SP Plouescat 34 5 4 11      
9- Olympique Sibiril 34* 6 3 10      
10- AG Plouvorn 32* 5 3 11      
11- Cadets Plougoulm 24 1 3 15 1     
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 Groupe G Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- Gâs Morlaix 56 14 6 2      
2- AS Locquénolé 55 13 7 2      
3- AS Henvic 54 13 6 3      
4- US Morlaix 53 15 1 6      
5- Stade Morlaix 45 10 3 9      
6- ES Ploujean 45 10 3 9      
7- US Taulé 45 10 3 9      
8- Gâs Plougasnou 41 8 3 11      
9- US Lanmeur 38 7 2 13      
10- AS Guimaëc 37 6 3 13      
11- Gars Rive Locquirec 33 4 3 15      
12- FC Plouézoch 25 2 0 20      

 
 Groupe H Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- FC Sainte-Sève 58 17 2 3      
2- ES Lampaul Guimiliau 57 16 3 3      
3- US Poullaouen 50 12 4 6      
4- Avenir Plourin 49 13 1 8      
5- AS Saint-Eutrope 49 11 5 6      
6- La Guerlesquinaise 49 12 3 7      
7- Guiclan FC 46 12 0 10      
8- Diables Rouges Plouégat M. 41 7 5 10      
9- US Plouigneau 37 5 5 12      
10- AS Scrignac 37 6 3 13      
11- US Huelgoat 29 3 1 18      
12- FC Guimiliau 23 1 2 19      

 
 
 


